
Ord No.:  1316-2009 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No. Exp. Date City/State Status 
Nickolas Savko & Sons 31-0907362 03-10-11 Columbus, OH MAJ    

Complete General 31-4366382 01-30-10 Columbus, OH MAJ 

  

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 
Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 
Nickolas Savko& Sons $3,733,005.24 

Complete General $4,828,472.88 

 

4.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
Nickolas M. Savko & Sons, Inc. 

4636 Shuster Road 

Columbus, OH   43214 

Stephen N. Savko, President 

(614) 451-2242 

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
Work to be completed by this contract consists of constructing approximately 15,300 LF of 12- to 42-

inch sewer, and such other work as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the 

plans and specifications. 
 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 
      Work is to be completed within 270 calendar days after the effective date of the Notice to Proceed. 

 

 

7.  An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

     phases or proposed future contract modifications. 
Amount includes 15% for Transportation Division to provide construction administration/ inspection 

services, and $1000 for Prevailing Wages.  

 

Construction Contract with Savko and Sons $3,733,005.24* 

Construction Administration/Inspection Services (15%) $560,000.00 

Prevailing Wage $1,000.00 

 TOTAL $4,334,005.24 

* includes $400k from DOPW 

 

No contract mods are anticipated 

 

 

 


